## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2023 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 355

Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired

Item 355	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Statewide Library Services (14200)	\$1,325,674	\$1,325,674
Library and Resource Center Services (14202)	\$1,325,674	\$1,325,674
Fund Sources:  General	\$1,325,674	\$1,325,674

Authority: § 51.5-74, Code of Virginia; P.L. 89-522, and P.L. 101-254, Federal Code.

Out of this appropriation, \$266,163 the first year and \$266,363 the second year from the general fund shall be used to contract for the provision of radio reading services for the blind and vision impaired.